James A. Newman

38 West Alfred Ave Calverton, NY 11933 newman.james63@gmail.com 631-806-5162

Film/Video Graduate with Extensive Experience Seeking Full-Time Employment

EDUCATION

Bachelor of Fine Arts - Film/Video Five Towns College, NY

SKILLS

AN NN

Proficient using Final Cut Pro 7

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Detail-oriented; dedicated to doing the best job possible, sees projects to completion
Skilled in creating conceptual sketches, drafting storyboards, & aesthetic designing
Ability to operate Sony, Canon, Panasonic, Nikon DSLR’s and Pro-consumer cameras

Director, New York, NY *all works can be viewed upon request*

= Independent Film

= \Web Series
= Music Videos

= Alternative Film

= Stop-Animation Film

Production Assistant, New York, NY
= Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles
= The Amazing Spiderman 2

Nurse Jackie

Person of Interest

Zero Hour

White Collar

The Carrie Diaries

Style In Training- VanHeusen

Infamous (Deception)

= Royal Pains

= MeninBlack 3

= The Amazing Spiderman

= Blue Bloods

= Qur Idiot Brother

= Damages

Me & You (& writer, exec producer)

Work Hard Play Harder (& writer, exec producer)
A Bullet for Your Thoughts (& writer, producer)
Letters from a Weakling (& writer, producer)
Let’s Make Lemonade! 6 episodes(& writer, co-creator)
Quiet Storm-Sunlight (& writer, producer)

Quiet Storm- Name in Lights

Quiet Storm- Good Die Young

Oogee Wawa- Pass Me a Drink (& writer)

Quiet Storm- Killin’ Em’ All

Insomnia

Cut to the Beat

Katana (& animator, editor)

Paramount
Columbia Pictures
Showtime

CBS

ABC

USA Network

Cw
FunnyOrDie.com
NBC

USA Network
Amblin Entertainment
Columbia Pictures
CBS

Weinstein Company
FX Network

Camera Production Assistant, New York, NY
Assisted for the 1% unit camera department.

= Date Night

Key Production Assistant
= West End
= 1982

2" Assistant Director
Airtime Live Conference

AWARDS & HONORS
= Best Alternative Nomination
= Best College Entry
=  Best Animation
= Honorable Recipient
= Honorable Mention in Comedy

20™ Century Fox

Seaside Heights, NJ
Philadelphia, PA

FunnyOrDie.com

FTC Golden Cardellini Film Festival

East End Student Film Project

Strictly Students Film Festival

West Hampton First Exposure Film Festival
Strictly Students Film Festival

May 2011

2013
2011
2009
2008
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2012
2009
2008

2013
2013
2013
2011-2013
2012-2013
2009/2013
2012
2012
2012
2010-2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010/2011

2009

2012
2012

2012

2009
2008
2007
2006
2006






