James A. Newman

38 West Alfred Ave Calverton, NY 11933 newman.james63@gmail.com 631-806-5162

Film/Video Graduate with Extensive Experience Seeking Full-Time Employment

	Tum/video Graduate with	n Extensive Experience Seeking Pun-Time Employment	_
EDUCAT	ION		
	helor of Fine Arts - Film/Video Fi	ve Towns College, NY	May 2011
SKILLS	J		,
✓ De	etail-oriented; dedicated to doing th	e best job possible, sees projects to completion	
✓ Sk	tilled in creating conceptual sketche	es, drafting storyboards, & aesthetic designing	
✓ At	pility to operate Sony, Canon, Pana	sonic, Nikon DSLR's and Pro-consumer cameras	
✓ Pr	oficient using Final Cut Pro 7		
	SIONAL EXPERIENCE		
Direct	tor, New York, NY *all works can b	* *	2012
	Independent Film	Me & You (& writer, exec producer)	2013
		Work Hard Play Harder (& writer, exec producer)	2011
		A Bullet for Your Thoughts (& writer, producer)	2009
_	W/-1- C	Letters from a Weakling (& writer, producer)	2008
	Web Series	Let's Make Lemonade! 6 episodes(& writer, co-creator)	2012
	Music Videos	Quiet Storm-Sunlight (& writer, producer)	2012
		Quiet Storm- Name in Lights	2012 2011
		Quiet Storm- Good Die Young	2011
		Oogee Wawa- Pass Me a Drink (& writer) Quiet Storm- Killin' Em' All	2011
	Alternative Film	Insomnia	2010
_	Alternative Film	Cut to the Beat	2012
	Stop-Animation Film	Katana (& animator, editor)	2009
Produ	action Assistant, New York, NY	Ratara (& animator, eartor)	2000
11000	Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles	Paramount	2013
	The Amazing Spiderman 2	Columbia Pictures	2013
	Nurse Jackie	Showtime	2013
	Person of Interest	CBS	2011-2013
	Zero Hour	ABC	2012-2013
	White Collar	USA Network	2009/2013
	The Carrie Diaries	CW	2012
	Style In Training- VanHeusen	FunnyOrDie.com	2012
	Infamous (Deception)	NBC	2012
	Royal Pains	USA Network	2010-2012
	Men in Black 3	Amblin Entertainment	2011
	The Amazing Spiderman	Columbia Pictures	2011
	Blue Bloods	CBS	2011
	Our Idiot Brother	Weinstein Company	2010
	Damages	FX Network	2010/2011
Came	era Production Assistant, New Yo	ork, NY	
As	sisted for the $\mathit{1}^{\mathit{st}}$ unit camera depar		
	Date Night	20 th Century Fox	2009
Key I	Production Assistant		
	West End	Seaside Heights, NJ	2012
	1982	Philadelphia, PA	2012
	ssistant Director		
Airti	ime Live Conference	FunnyOrDie.com	2012
AWARDS	S & HONORS		
	Best Alternative Nomination	FTC Golden Cardellini Film Festival	2009
	Best College Entry	East End Student Film Project	2008
	Best Animation	Strictly Students Film Festival	2007

West Hampton First Exposure Film Festival

Strictly Students Film Festival

2006

2006

Honorable Recipient

Honorable Mention in Comedy